

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0719, Version: 1

Resolution to Reappoint Stephen Brown to the Environmental Commission Whereas, Ann Arbor City Code requires the City Councilmembers currently serving on the Environmental Commission to nominate eight members to the Commission;

Whereas, City Code requires City Council to appoint the nominated members to the Commission by resolution:

Whereas Stephen Brown's term on the Environmental Commission expires on May 31, 2019 and he has expressed a willingness to serve another term; and

Whereas, Stephen Brown has been nominated by Councilmembers Bannister and Smith;

RESOLVED, That City Council makes the following appointment:

Environmental Commission

Stephen Brown - Reappointment 1507 Shadford Road Ann Arbor, 48104 Term: June 1, 2019 - May 31, 2022

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Bannister and Smith